

## Al Maaref Private School 2023-2024 Fee Structure

Grade	Section	Tuition Fee			Books		11-2f	Assessments					Total	Tatal Fac Affan		
		KHDA Approved Fee	Promotional Discount	Tuition Fee	KHDA Approved Fee	Discount	Books Fee	Uniform Fee	MAP	CAT 4	IBT	PBT S	*LMS	*Clinic	Total Fee	Total Fee After Discount
KG1	KG	12,290	500.00	11,790	552		552.00	242	100				75	155	13,414	12,914.00
KG2	NG	12,290	500.00	11,790	975		975.00	242	100				120	155	13,882	13,382.00
1	Elementary	14,046	500.00	13,546	1889		1889.00	332	100				120	155	16,642	16,142.00
2	Lieilieiliaiy	14,046	500.00	13,546	2044		2044.00	332	100				120	155	16,797	16,297.00
3	Elementary	14,046	500.00	13,546	2347		2347.00	332	100	100	100		250	155	17,430	16,930.00
4	Liementary	16,499	500.00	15,999	2347		2347.00	332	100		100		250	155	19,783	19,283.00
5	Elementary	16,499	500.00	15,999	2497		2497.00	332	100	100	100		330	155	20,113	19,613.00
6	Lieilieiliaiy	16,499	500.00	15,999	2497		2497.00	332	100		100		350	155	20,033	19,533.00
7	Middle	17,556	500.00	17,056	3311		3311.00	345	100	100	100		350	155	22,017	21,517.00
8	wildale	19,312	500.00	18,812	3783	200	3583.00	345	100		100		350	155	24,145	23,445.00
9	High	21,071	1,500.00	19,571	3783	200	3583.00	345	100	100	100		330	155	25,984	24,284.00
10		24,579	2,000.00	22,579	3939	350	3589.00	345	100	100	100	230	240	155	29,788	27,438.00
11	High	28,743	4,000.00	24,743	4540	350	4190.00	345	100	100			240	155	34,223	29,873.00
12		35,362	5,000.00	30,362	5100	481	4619.00	345	100				240	155	41,302	35,821.00

Transportation Fee						
Routes	Transport Fee	Discount	Transport Fee 2023-24			
Route1 (DEIRA- ALTAWUN- ALNAHDA)	5,250	500	4750			
Route2 (SHARJAH- BUR DUBAI)	6,300	600	5700			

Instructions for Payment by Wire Transfer						
Bank Name:	Commercial Bank International					
Branch:	Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, UAE					
Account	100090104311					
Account	Al Maaref Private School L.L.C					
Swift Code:	CLBIAEAD					
IBAN #:	AE170220000100090104311					

If you make payment by wire transfer, please obtain proof of payment. This includes but is not limited to:

- -Transfer details including swift confirmation,
- -Parent name/parent code
- -Name of student and Grade and Enrollment number

Please send the proof, which will enable accountants to trace your payment, to Mr. Shaheer <accountant1@almaaref.ae> and/or Ms. Majeda <accountant4@almaaref.ae> in AMPS' Accounts Office.

Kindly remember to add the service fee for the wire transfer so that we receive the total amount due.

Disclaimer: Please note that school fees for the upcoming academic year are subject to change in accordance with Article 51 the Bylaw of Federal Law No. (28) of 1999 Concerning Private Education and applicable regulations.

Essad card holders will be eligible for a discount of 20% on tuition fee. Those who opts for Essad discount will not be eligible for any other discounts offered by the school.

Fees are subject to Value added Taxes as per the Federal Tax Laws.

Discount for Sibling: 5% of Tuition fee for

each additional students

on the lowest grade.

## Fees for Academic Year 2023 - 2024

## A non-refundable Admission Fee of AED 500 is payable at the time of new Registration

Fees are payable in four installments; an initial deposit followed by three term installments. Cheques are automatically deposited as per schedule and Cheques will not be hold. **AED 250 will be charged on all bounced cheques.** 

For New Parents: An initial deposit of 10% of the annual tuition fees must be made within seven days of receiving an offer of a place. This deposit is nonrefundable. Should there be a change in circumstances, which necessitates a withdrawal, once the deposit has been paid, any PDCs/fee payments submitted would be returned in accordance with the Withdrawal Policy. Failure to make initial payment at the time of acceptance of place will result in the offer for a place being withdrawn for the forthcoming academic year.

For Current Parents: A deposit of 5% of the annual tuition fees, or AED 500 (Whichever is higher) is due at the time of re-registration. This deposit is nonrefundable. Should there be a change in circumstances, which necessitates a withdrawal once the deposit has been paid, any PDCs submitted will be returned in accordance with the Withdrawal Policy. Failure to make initial payment at the time of re-registration will result in the child's place being withdrawn for the forthcoming academic year.

Remaining Payment: If payment is made by way of Cheques, parents are requested to submit three Cheques at the time of acceptance of place or re-registration as follows:

Books, uniform, transport and any other fees are additional fee to be paid by cash or along with the first installment Cheque.

First Installment Cash/Cheque:

All Parents pay 40% of Tuition fees by Cash/Cheque dated 25th August 2023.

**Second Installment Cheque**: 30% Tuition fees – Cheque dated 7th December 2023.

Third Installment Cheque: 30% Tuition fees – Cheque dated 7th March 2024.

**Policy:** All students should settle thier full fees before the 1st day of school. Otherwise they will not be registered and not allowed to enter school premisis for thier safety.

Payment Details for Tuition Fees							
Grade	First Inst. (40%) 25/08/2023	Second Inst. (30%) 07/12/2023	Third Inst. (30%) 07/03/2024	TOTAL			
KG1	4716	3,537	3,537	11,790			
KG2	4716	3,537	3,537	11,790			
1	5418	4,064	4,064	13,546			
2	5418	4,064	4,064	13,546			
3	5418	4,064	4,064	13,546			
4	6399	4,800	4,800	15,999			
5	6399	4,800	4,800	15,999			
6	6399	4,800	4,800	15,999			
7	6823	5,117	5,117	17,057			
8	7526	5,643	5,643	18,812			
9	7828	5,871	5,871	19,570			
10	9031	6,774	6,774	22,579			
11	9897	7,423	7,423	24,743			
12	12146	9,108	9,108	30,362			

Page 2 of 2